
Catawba (1-0, 0-0) -vs- Mount Olive (0-1, 0-0)
2/7/2026 at Mount Olive, North Carolina (Ray McDonald Sr.)

 
 

 
 
Catawba Goals: Statton Rehrer (3); Micah Stechmiller (3); Tanner Stout (2); Jack Mercer (2); Boston Rehrer (1); Hunter Clarke (1); Peter
Geraffo (1); Owen Conway (1); Garrett Simi (1) 
Assists: Peyton Turner (5); Boston Rehrer (2); Statton Rehrer (1) 
 
Mount Olive Goals: Benjamin Vanderkley (3); Joshua Dewart (1) 
Assists: Charles Gott (1); Benjamin Vanderkley (1); Brayden Rieger (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ray McDonald Sr.
Penalties: Cameron Wilt 2nd/11:28; Rory Campbell 3rd/09:50; David Androes 4th/09:06
Officials: Alisia Lovejoy

Date: 2/7/2026
Attendance: 123

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Catawba 3 4 4 4 15
Mount Olive 0 2 0 2 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Catawba 13 12 12 14 51
Mount Olive 4 12 8 3 27

Shots On Goal
Catawba 7 8 9 7 31
Mount Olive 1 6 2 3 12

Saves
Catawba 1 4 2 1 8
Mount Olive 4 4 5 3 16

Turnovers
Catawba 3 1 1 2 7
Mount Olive 5 2 3 2 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Catawba 6-6 4-4 5-7 5-5 20-22
Mount Olive 4-7 3-3 5-6 5-6 17-22

Ground Balls
Catawba 4 7 7 7 25
Mount Olive 5 10 5 5 25

Face Offs
Catawba 1 2 2 3 8
Mount Olive 3 5 2 4 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Catawba 0 0 0 2 3-2
Mount Olive 0 0 0 0 0-0



Catawba 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Tanner Stout 2 0 2 9 3 0 0 - -
13 Peyton Turner 0 5 5 2 0 1 0 - -
15 Eric Fruge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Owen Conway 1 0 1 2 4 0 2 - -
23 Tigh Metheny 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Ben LoPiccolo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Graham Foley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Jackson Byers 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
42 Micah Stechmiller 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 0-1 -
45 Cael Petroff 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 6-15 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
1 Frank Cetrone 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Brady Gauntner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
5 Matt Cetrone 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
7 Boston Rehrer 1 2 3 3 1 0 0 - -
8 Hunter Clarke 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
9 Peter Geraffo 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Wyatt Molyneux 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Statton Rehrer 3 1 4 4 0 0 0 - -
20 Jack Hart 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 - -
21 Ty Hicklin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Michael Lindsey 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -
28 Conner Habeeb 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
31 Xan Varner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
32 Garrett Simi 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 1-1 -
33 Peter Myers 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
34 Mason Adams 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-5 -
38 Jack Mercer 2 0 2 3 2 0 0 - -

Totals 15 8 23 51 25 7 6 8-22
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Ben LoPiccolo 51:11 4 8 W



Mount Olive 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

2 David Androes 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
3 Tyler Michael 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
6 Bryce Ailiff 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0-2 -
14 Benjamin Vanderkley 3 1 4 7 2 2 0 - -

16 Rory Campbell 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
22 Jason Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
39 Kurtis Lensing 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Brayden Rieger 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 - -
42 Nicolas Logue 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 14-20 -
45 Chris Nebraski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Micaiah Boyle 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
13 Charles Gott 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Mikey Stavrianakis 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 - -
25 Chase Malasheskie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Trent Steele 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
31 Jason Falso 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
33 Brighton Flowers 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

35 Cameron Wilt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
44 Joshua Dewart 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
46 Julian Amick 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 - -

Totals 4 3 7 27 25 12 4 14-22
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Kurtis Lensing 51:11 15 16 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CATAWBA UMO
1st 12:59 Statton Rehrer Boston Rehrer 1 0
1st 11:55 Jack Mercer Unassisted 2 0
1st 11:16 Garrett Simi Unassisted 3 0
2nd 14:05 Benjamin Vanderkley (1) Brayden Rieger 3 1
2nd 13:25 Tanner Stout Peyton Turner 4 1
2nd 11:11 Hunter Clarke (UP) Peyton Turner 5 1
2nd 08:02 Benjamin Vanderkley (2) Charles Gott 5 2
2nd 03:14 Statton Rehrer Unassisted 6 2
2nd 01:31 Tanner Stout Unassisted 7 2
3rd 09:48 Micah Stechmiller Unassisted 8 2
3rd 06:40 Statton Rehrer Peyton Turner 9 2
3rd 05:40 Micah Stechmiller Peyton Turner 10 2
3rd 03:54 Owen Conway Unassisted 11 2
4th 10:10 Joshua Dewart (1) Benjamin Vanderkley 11 3
4th 09:17 Benjamin Vanderkley (3) Unassisted 11 4
4th 08:49 Boston Rehrer (UP) Peyton Turner 12 4
4th 07:25 Micah Stechmiller (UP) Statton Rehrer 13 4
4th 06:38 Jack Mercer Unassisted 14 4
4th 04:07 Peter Geraffo Boston Rehrer 15 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 11:28 UMO Cameron Wilt 00:30 MINOR
3rd 09:50 UMO Rory Campbell 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 09:06 UMO David Androes 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo at goalie for CATAWBA.
15:00 UMO Kurtis Lensing at goalie for UMO.
15:00 UMO Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMO Bryce Ailiff.
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Joshua Dewart.
13:30 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
12:59 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Statton Rehrer (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Boston Rehrer.

Catawba 1, Mount Olive 0
12:59 UMO Faceoff Micah Stechmiller vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [12:59] Ground ball pickup by UMO Nicolas Logue.
12:30 UMO Clear attempt by UMO failed.
12:00 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
11:55 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Jack Mercer.

Catawba 2, Mount Olive 0
11:55 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by CATAWBA, [11:55] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Cael Petroff.
11:16 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Garrett Simi.

Catawba 3, Mount Olive 0
11:16 UMO Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [11:16] Ground ball pickup by UMO Nicolas Logue.
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Brayden Rieger.
11:03 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
10:22 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Jack Hart, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
10:13 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
09:44 UMO Shot by UMO Julian Amick WIDE
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Brayden Rieger.
08:50 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
08:33 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Statton Rehrer, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
08:20 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Garrett Simi.
08:13 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Garrett Simi WIDE
08:10 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
08:07 UMO Clear attempt by UMO failed.
06:51 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Jack Hart HIGH
-- CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA.
06:40 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
05:57 UMO Shot by UMO Jason Falso WIDE
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Jason Falso.
05:29 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Jack Hart.
05:29 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller HIGH
05:29 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
05:29 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis.
05:29 UMO Shot by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley WIDE
05:29 UMO Shot by UMO Joshua Dewart, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo
05:29 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
05:29 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Michael Lindsey, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
05:29 UMO Clear attempt by UMO failed.
05:29 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Michael Lindsey HIGH
05:29 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Boston Rehrer WIDE
-- CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA.
01:24 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
01:08 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Trent Steele.
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Jason Falso.
00:55 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Jackson Byers.
00:32 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
00:10 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Matt Cetrone WIDE
-- CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Peyton Turner (caused by Cameron Wilt).
15:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UMO Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO (on faceoff violation).
14:23 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Trent Steele.
14:11 UMO Shot by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis WIDE
14:05 UMO GOAL by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley, Assist by Brayden Rieger, goal number 1 for season.



Catawba 3, Mount Olive 1
14:05 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by CATAWBA, [14:05] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Cael Petroff.
13:57 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Cael Petroff, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
13:45 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Tanner Stout.
13:25 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Tanner Stout, Assist by Peyton Turner.

Catawba 4, Mount Olive 1
13:25 UMO Faceoff Mason Adams vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [13:25] Ground ball pickup by UMO Nicolas Logue.
13:14 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Nicolas Logue.
13:10 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
12:44 UMO Shot by UMO Julian Amick HIGH
12:40 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley.
12:40 UMO Timeout by UMO.
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Brayden Rieger.
11:28 UMO Penalty on UMO Cameron Wilt (MINOR/0:30).
11:27 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
11:11 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Hunter Clarke (MAN-UP), Assist by Peyton Turner.

Catawba 5, Mount Olive 1
11:11 UMO Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [11:11] Ground ball pickup by UMO Bryce Ailiff.
10:30 UMO Shot by UMO Brayden Rieger, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo
10:17 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
09:49 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Peyton Turner, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
09:30 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Tanner Stout.
09:11 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Conner Habeeb WIDE
08:58 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller WIDE
-- CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA.
08:48 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
08:02 UMO GOAL by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley, Assist by Charles Gott, goal number 2 for season.

Catawba 5, Mount Olive 2
08:02 UMO Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [08:02] Ground ball pickup by UMO Bryce Ailiff.
07:35 UMO Shot by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo
07:16 UMO Shot by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis WIDE
07:10 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley.
07:02 UMO Shot by UMO Joshua Dewart, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo
06:13 UMO Shot by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis BLOCKED
06:10 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis.
06:08 UMO Shot by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis BLOCKED
06:01 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Owen Conway.
05:55 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
05:49 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Owen Conway, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
05:41 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
05:35 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Julian Amick.
04:59 UMO Shot by UMO Julian Amick HIGH
04:31 UMO Shot by UMO Julian Amick, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo
04:24 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
03:31 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Peyton Turner WIDE
03:14 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Statton Rehrer.

Catawba 6, Mount Olive 2
03:14 UMO Faceoff Mason Adams vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [03:14] Ground ball pickup by UMO Bryce Ailiff.
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Tyler Michael (caused by Jackson Byers).
02:13 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ben LoPiccolo.
02:03 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
02:01 CATAWBA Timeout by CATAWBA.
01:46 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Jack Mercer HIGH
01:31 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Tanner Stout.

Catawba 7, Mount Olive 2
01:31 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by CATAWBA, [01:31] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Cael Petroff.
01:26 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Tanner Stout.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UMO Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMO Bryce Ailiff.
-- UMO Turnover by UMO David Androes (caused by Jackson Byers).



13:42 UMO Shot by UMO Joshua Dewart WIDE
13:23 UMO Shot by UMO Joshua Dewart WIDE
13:12 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
12:48 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Garrett Simi, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
12:43 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Rory Campbell (caused by Brady Gauntner).
12:26 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Boston Rehrer.
11:52 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Boston Rehrer, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
11:48 UMO Clear attempt by UMO failed.
11:27 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA failed.
11:22 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Chase Malasheskie.
11:10 UMO Shot by UMO Julian Amick, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo
11:06 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
-- CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Matt Cetrone (caused by Rory Campbell).
10:25 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Rory Campbell.
09:57 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Jack Hart.
09:50 UMO Penalty on UMO Rory Campbell (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/0:30).
09:48 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller.

Catawba 8, Mount Olive 2
09:33 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
09:28 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO David Androes.
09:18 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
08:29 UMO Shot by UMO Mikey Stavrianakis WIDE
08:15 UMO Shot by UMO Julian Amick BLOCKED
08:00 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Peter Myers.
07:55 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
07:10 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
06:40 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Statton Rehrer, Assist by Peyton Turner.

Catawba 9, Mount Olive 2
06:40 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by CATAWBA, [06:40] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Tigh Metheny.
05:40 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller, Assist by Peyton Turner.

Catawba 10, Mount Olive 2
05:40 UMO Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO (on faceoff violation).
05:07 UMO Shot by UMO Micaiah Boyle, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo
05:02 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA failed.
04:45 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
04:18 UMO Shot by UMO Julian Amick WIDE
03:57 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
03:54 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Ty Hicklin.
03:54 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Owen Conway.

Catawba 11, Mount Olive 2
03:54 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by CATAWBA, [03:54] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Frank Cetrone.
03:23 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Jack Hart WIDE
02:34 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Jack Hart WIDE
02:25 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Brighton Flowers (caused by Peter Myers).
01:59 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Jack Hart.
01:51 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout WIDE
01:39 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
01:07 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
00:58 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
00:01 UMO Shot by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley WIDE
00:00 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Joshua Dewart.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UMO Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMO Bryce Ailiff.
14:02 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
13:25 UMO Clear attempt by UMO failed.
13:20 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Michael Lindsey HIGH
-- CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Michael Lindsey (caused by Jason Johnson).
12:50 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley (caused by Owen Conway).



11:56 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
11:21 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Jack Hart, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
11:18 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Jack Mercer.
11:10 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout HIGH
10:28 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Rory Campbell.
10:23 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
10:10 UMO GOAL by UMO Joshua Dewart, Assist by Benjamin Vanderkley, goal number 1 for season.

Catawba 11, Mount Olive 3
10:10 UMO Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO (on faceoff violation).
09:58 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
09:17 UMO GOAL by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley, goal number 3 for season.

Catawba 11, Mount Olive 4
09:17 CATAWBA Faceoff Cael Petroff vs Nicolas Logue won by CATAWBA, [09:17] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Xan Varner.
09:06 UMO Penalty on UMO David Androes (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00).
08:49 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Boston Rehrer (MAN-UP), Assist by Peyton Turner.

Catawba 12, Mount Olive 4
08:49 CATAWBA Faceoff Mason Adams vs Bryce Ailiff won by CATAWBA (on faceoff violation).
07:49 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Hunter Clarke HIGH
07:36 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Hunter Clarke WIDE
07:25 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Micah Stechmiller (MAN-UP), Assist by Statton Rehrer.

Catawba 13, Mount Olive 4
07:25 CATAWBA Faceoff Garrett Simi vs Bryce Ailiff won by CATAWBA, [07:25] Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Mason Adams.
06:41 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
06:38 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Jack Mercer.

Catawba 14, Mount Olive 4
06:38 UMO Faceoff Mason Adams vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [06:38] Ground ball pickup by UMO Nicolas Logue.
06:32 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Jack Mercer.
06:23 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Owen Conway.
06:17 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
-- CATAWBA Turnover by CATAWBA Wyatt Molyneux (caused by David Androes).
05:38 UMO Ground ball pickup by UMO Kurtis Lensing.
05:34 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
-- UMO Turnover by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley (caused by Owen Conway).
05:05 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Owen Conway.
04:16 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Tanner Stout HIT POST
04:07 CATAWBA GOAL by CATAWBA Peter Geraffo, Assist by Boston Rehrer.

Catawba 15, Mount Olive 4
04:07 UMO Faceoff Mason Adams vs Nicolas Logue won by UMO, [04:07] Ground ball pickup by UMO Bryce Ailiff.
03:29 CATAWBA Ground ball pickup by CATAWBA Owen Conway.
03:26 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.
02:33 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Matt Cetrone WIDE
02:03 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Michael Lindsey WIDE
01:42 CATAWBA Shot by CATAWBA Jack Hart, SAVE Kurtis Lensing
01:39 UMO Clear attempt by UMO good.
01:28 UMO Shot by UMO Benjamin Vanderkley, SAVE Ben LoPiccolo
01:23 CATAWBA Clear attempt by CATAWBA good.


